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Contact Persons

Questions concerning any of the subjects or issues contained in this newsletter should be
directed to your usual contact in our firm, or any of the following individuals:

Roy David Kiantiong National Transfer Pricing Leader rkiantiong@deloitte.com
Balim Transfer Pricing Partner bbalim@deloitte.com
Shivaji Das Senior Technical Advisor shivdas@deloitte.com
Sandra Suhenda Transfer Pricing Director ssuhenda@deloitte.com
Wara Kertiningrum Transfer Pricing Director kertiningrum@deloitte.com

Chi Young Bang

Technical Advi hi loitte.
Korean Services Group echnical Advisor bangchiyoung@deloitte.com
Dennis Yu Ying Li ) . . .
Chinese Services Group Technical Advisor yuyli@deloitte.com
toshi Mi i
satoshi Minamino Technical Advisor saminamino@deloitte.com

Japanese Services Group

You may also get in touch with your usual contact in our firm, or any of the following Tax
Partners:

Melisa Himawan

. Business Tax mehimawan@deloitte.com
Tax Managing Partner
Ali Mardi Djohardi Business Tax alimardi@deloitte.com
Cindy Sukiman Business Tax csukiman@deloitte.com
Dionisius Damijanto Business Tax ddamijanto@deloitte.com
Heru Supriyanto Business Tax hsupriyanto@deloitte.com

Global Employer Services and

Irene Atmawijaya ) )
Jay Business Process Solutions

iatmawijaya@deloitte.com

John Lauwrenz Business Tax and Merger & Acquisition jlauwrenz@deloitte.com
. Business Tax and Business Process ) )
Ratna Lie ) ratnalie@deloitte.com
Solutions

Business Tax, Indirect Tax and
Business Process Solutions
Business Tax and

loitte.
Turmanto Global Trade Advisory (Customs) tturmanto@deloitte.com

Roy Sidharta Tedja roytedja@deloitte.com

Yan Hardyana Business Tax yhardyana@deloitte.com

Deloitte Touche Solutions

The Plaza Office Tower, 32" Floor
JI. M.H. Thamrin Kav 28-30
Jakarta 10350, Indonesia

Tel: +62 21 5081 8000

Fax: +62 21 2992 8303

Email: iddttl@deloitte.com
www.deloitte.com/id
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